
 

 

 

 

 

PRODUCT 

 

COMPANY 

MILL 

Information gathered from   to Date of issue 

ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT DECLARATION FOR PAPER 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
Certified environmental management system at 

Company systems ensure traceability of the origin of wood: YES  NO   100% RECOVERED PAPER 

 

 

The figures are based on methods and procedures 

of measurement approved by the local (or national) 

environmental regulators at the production site. 

The figures include both paper and pulp production. 

 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETERS 

 

PRODUCT COMPOSITION 

 

Water COD   kg/tonne 

 AOX   kg/tonne 

 NTot   kg/tonne 

 PTot   kg/tonne 

 

Air SO2   kg/tonne 

 NOx   kg/tonne 

 CO2 (fossil)  kg/tonne 

 

Solid waste landfilled  BDkg/tonne 

 

Purchased electricity consumption 

/tonne of final product  kWh 

 

 

 

 

 

MORE INFORMATION 

 
Contact 

Address 

This product contains biomass carbon, equivalent  

to  kg of CO2 per tonne of product. 

Phone 

e-mail 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

Exo 72, Exo 76 45 - 65 g/m² 

      

Stora Enso, Division Paper 

 Kvarnsveden Mill 

 

X      

1 Jan 2020 31 Dec 2020 17 Jun 2021 

the mill and the wood supply unit: ISO 14001 

Certified Chain of Custody system in place: PEFCTM and FSC® 

 
https://www.storaenso.com/en/products/paper/paper-sustainability 

 
 

Anders Jons  

5,2 

1577 

781 83 Borlänge 

 

+46 (0) 1046 65 000 

anders.jons@storaenso.com 

3233 

0,0023 
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0,0053 

0,040 

 0,21 

24 

0,07 

The information contained in this Paper Profile is confidential information belonging to Stora Enso. 
You may not publish or disclose this information to any third party without Stora Enso’s written permission. 

More information about Paper Profile can be found on www.paperprofile.com 
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FSC® trademark license code:  FSC® C015932     PEFCTM logo license registration number:   PEFC/02-31-86       

https://www.storaenso.com/en/products/paper/paper-sustainability
http://www.paperprofile.com/

